

14.05.2021:Xəbərlər

Analytical article on Sputnik.az related to ranking table by Times Higher Education

On May 9, 2021 analytical article by Nigar Isgandarova was published on sputnik.az related to the ranking table “The University Impact Rankings 2021” of “Times Higher Education”, one of the prestigious ranking agencies, based on UN Sustainable Development Goals 2021.

In the article the question “why only 5, including Khazar University, out of 51 universities in Azerbaijan are included in the rankings” has been investigated with the participation of education expert Kamran Asadov and MP Shahin Seyidzade, and a number of problems in the country’s education system have been discussed.

The article was published by dia.az, gundemxeber.az, xalqxeber.az, xeberfakt.az and other websites.

<https://sputnik.az/life/20210509/426904034/Tehsille-bagli-ikrahdogurucu-meqamlar.html>

Sputnik.az`da "Times Higher Education"un reyting cədvəlinə aid analitik məqalə

Sputnik.az saytı 2021-ci il mayın 9-da dünyanın ən nüfuzlu reyting təsisatlarından biri olan "Times Higher Education"(THE) təşkilatının 2021-ci il üçün BMT-nin “Dayanıqlı İnkişaf Məqsədləri”nə əsaslanan reyting cədvəlinə (“THE University Impact Rankings 2021”) aid analitik məqalə dərc etmişdir (müəllif Nigar İsgəndərova).

Müəllif məqalədə “niyə Azərbaycanın 51 universitetindən Xəzər Universiteti başda olmaqla yalnız 5-i reyting cədvəlində yer alıb” sualını təhsil eksperti Kamran Əsədov və millət vəkili Şahin Seyidzadənin iştirakı ilə araşdırmağa çalışır və ölkə təhsinin bir sıra problemləri müzakirə olunur.

Məqaləni dia.az, gundemxeber.az, xalqxeber.az, xeberfakt.az və digər saytlar da dərc etmişlər.

<https://sputnik.az/life/20210509/426904034/Tehsille-bagli-ikrahdogurucu-meqamlar.html>